

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	diess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	TIAW	MAIL .
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Dc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
· <u> </u>		



FILED MIT OCT -5 A 10: 111 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

17 OCT -5 AH 18: 44

D. SCOTT

Office Use Only

# FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 10/5/17

NAME: NATIONAL TRUST FOR OUR WOUNDED, INC

-

TYPE OF FILING: APPLICATION

COST: 78.75

**RETURN: CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE** 

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

บ่า

 $\triangleright$ 

m

### **COVER LETTER**

### TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

National Trust for Our Wounded, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jacob Styburski, Esq.		
Name of Person		
Dentons US LLP		
Firm/Company		
	SELLA	-77
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite	SELPERAN ALLAHASSI	
Address		П
Chicago, IL 60606-6361	. FLOR	Ο
City/State and Zip Code		
jacob.styburski@dentons.co	om	
É-mail address: (to be used for future annua	l report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Jacob Styburski, Esq. 312 at ( )	876-3446	
Name of Person Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section	
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1	National Trust for					
(Name of corporati import in language in the name at pres	on: must include the word "INCORPORAT as will clearly indicate that it is a corporati ent. "Company" or "Co." may not be used a	ED" or "CORPOF on instead of a natu is a corporate suffi:	RATION" or word ural person or par x by a nonprofit c	ds or abbreviations tnership if not so co orporation.)	of like intained	
(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan	ne adopted for the p	purpose of transac	cting business in Flo	orida)	
2	Maryland	3.	45-30924	62		
		3. 45-3092462 ated) (FEI number, if applicable)				
A	07/28/2011	5	Perpetua	al		
4 07/28/2011 5 5 Perpe				to exist or "perpeti	ual")	
6	ed affairs in Florida if prior to registration. Se				<u>. 1:-</u> .:	
(Date first conduct	ed affairs in Florida if prior to registration. Se	e sections 617.1501	1 & 017.1502. F.S	, to determine penai	<i>iy naonny</i> .)	
7	10001 Georgetown Pike, #	783, Gr <del>ca</del> t Falls, V	/ A 22066			
/	(Principal	office address)				
	Same a	is abov <del>e</del>				
<u></u>	(Current	mailing address)				
8.	Charitable Fundraising					
(Purpose(s) of cor	poration authorized in home state or countr	y to be carried out	in the state of Flo	orida)		
9. Name and street	address of Florida registered agent: (P	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)	2011 TALL		
Name:	Corporation Service Company			2017 OCT		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			-5 SSEE	FILED	
	Tallahassee	, Florida	32301		D	
	(City)		(Zip	Code		
10 Registered a	pent's acceptance:			<u>-</u>		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

	Corporation Service Company	Jorome L.	Suare,
By:	Jerome L. Suarez, Asst. Secy.		$\frown$
-	(Registe	ered agent's signature)	

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

# 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

• •

### A. DIRECTORS

. .

.

•

	Chairman: Names E. Williams		
	Address: 01187 Hawkweed Lane		
	Lake Forest IL 60045		
	Vice Chairman:		
$\overline{}$	Address:		
d		<u> , , </u>	
Ň	Director: Herman Guadros		
	Address: 5515 Kathleen Place		
	Springfield, VA 22151		
	Director: Clarence E. McKnight		
	Address: 1750 K. St., NW # 1200		
	Washington, DC 20006		
	B. OFFICERS		
	President: F. Kirk Lininger	20. 22	<u> </u>
	Address: 405 Walker Road		<u> </u>
	Great Falls, VA 22066	ASS - g	<u> </u>
	Vice President: Vacant	<u> </u>	
	Address:		
		<u> </u>	
	Secretary: Ann Stone		
	Address: 5226 Winter View Dr., Alexandria, VA 22312		
	Treasurer: George Christopher		
	Address 11 N. Washington St., Suite 600, Rockville, MD 20850		
	NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional of	fficers and/or direct	.O <b>FS</b> .
	13. (Signeture of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of	the application)	
	14. France K. Liminger Pres Leo (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application	<u>(n)</u>	
	(Typed or primed name and capacity of person signing appread	0117	

## NATIONAL TRUST FOR OUT WOUNDED, INC.

### ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

12. Names and addresses of directors (continuation):

· ·

. . .

DIRECTOR:	ADDRESS:		
Howard J. Mitchell	2310 E. El Segundo Blvd El Segundo, CA 90245		
Keith L. Prewitt	1803 Southwood Ct. Bowie, MD 20721		
Michael Weintraub	3346 Abline Drive Dana Point, CA 92629		
William H. Weir	1190 Willowgate Lane St. Charles, IL 60174		
F. Kirk Lininger	405 Walker Road Great Falls, VA 22066		
Thomas DiBenedetto	41 Valley Rd. Reston, VA 20191		
Jack Goldberg	11010 Thrush Ridge Rd. Reston, VA 20191		
Michael Hudson	1101 Wootton Pkwy., 10th Floor Rockville, MD 20852	MALLA	-11
Jack W. Klimp	7 Western Way Beaufort, SC 29907	OCT -5 A 10: 1	FILEU

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE FORFEITURE OR SUSPENSION OF CORPORATIONS, OR THE RIGHTS OF CORPORATIONS TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT NATIONAL TRUST FOR OUR WOUNDED, INC. (D14231542), INCORPORATED JULY 28, 2011, IS A CORPORATION DULY INCORPORATED AND EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF MARYLAND AND THE CORPORATION HAS FILED ALL

ANNUAL REPORTS REQUIRED, HAS NO OUTSTANDING LATE FILING PENALTIES ON THOSE REPORTS, AND HAS A RESIDENT AGENT. THEREFORE, THE CORPORATION IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING WITH THIS DEPARTMENT AND DULY AUTHORIZED TO EXERCISE ALL THE POWERS RECITED IN ITS CHARTER OR CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, AND TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN MARYLAND.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS AUGUST 17, 2017.

Michael L. Higgs Director





301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Balto, Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Balto, Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

0010726084